RESOLUTION T-2012-09-004R

A RESOLUTION SETTING COMPENSATION OF CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS FOR THE FOUR YEAR TERM BEGINNING MAY 20, 2013 (CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR, CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP CLERK AND CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP BOARD), AND BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2014 (CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR)

WHEREAS, according to 60 ILCS 1/65-20, the compensation of township officers shall be set by the township board at least 180 days before the beginning of the terms of office; and

WHEREAS, according to 35 ILCS 200/2-70, the compensation of the township assessor shall be set by the township board at the same time the board sets the compensation of its township supervisor;

NOW, therefore be it resolved by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham that the compensation of the township officials for the four year term beginning May 20, 2013 and ending May 15, 2017 for the township supervisor, township clerk and township board, and January 1, 2014 - January 2, 2018 for the township assessor shall be as follows:

SECTION 1: The salaries for township officials shall be as follows:

Township Supervisor: Effective for each of the following years:

May 20, 2013 - May	19, 2014	\$55,723.22
May 19, 2014 - May	18, 2015	\$56,280.45
May 18, 2015 - May	16, 2016	\$57,406.06
May 16, 2016 - May	15, 2017\$58,55	4.18

Township Clerk: Effective for each of the following years:

May 20, 2013 - May 19, 2014\$ 5,361.51 May 19, 2014 - May 18, 2015\$ 5,415.13 May 18, 2015 - May 16, 2016\$ 5,523.43 May 16, 2016 - May 15, 2017\$ 5,633.90

Township Board: Effective for each of the following years:

May 20, 2013 - May 19, 2014\$	41.92 per meeting attended
May 19, 2014 - May 18, 2015\$	42.34 per meeting attended
May 18, 2015 - May 16, 2016\$	43.19 per meeting attended
May 16, 2016 - May 15, 2017\$	44.05 per meeting attended

Township Assessor: Effective for each of the following years:

January 1, 2014 - January 1, 2015 \$ 61,295.54 January 1, 2015 - January 1, 2016 \$ 61,908.50 January 1, 2016 - January 1, 2017 \$ 63,146.67 January 1, 2017 - January 1, 2018 \$ 64,409.60

APPROVED, this 5th day of November 2012 by the Township Board of Cunningham Township, County of Champaign, State of Illinois.

AYES: Bowersox-Johnson, Jakobsson, Lewis, Marlin, Roberts

NAYS: Smyth, Stevenson ABSTAINS: Chilling D. Clark Phyllis D. Clark, Town Clerk

aurel Lunt Prussing, Chair